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Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) 

 
Committee members 
(Vide Office order no-NITD/Estt./2801/2019/03 
Dated April 16, 2019) 
 

i. Dr. Seema   Sarkar (Mondal) 
Email Id: icc@admin.nitdgp.ac.in 
Mobile No: +91-9434788131 
Professor, Department of 
Mathematics 
National Institute of Technology 
Durgapur 
Capacity: Presiding Officer 

 
ii. Dr. Jaya Sikder 

Email Id: jaya.sikder@che.nitdgp.ac.in 
Mobile No: +91-9434788186 
Associate Professor, Department of 
Chemical Engineering 
National Institute of Technology Durgapur 

Capacity: Convener 
 

iii. Dr. Surabhi Chaudhuri 
Email id: surabhi.chaudhuri@bt.nitdgp.ac.in 
Mobile No: +91-9434788095 
Professor, Department of Biotechnology 
National Institute of Technology Durgapur 
Capacity: Member 
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iv. Dr. Lakshmi Kanta  Dey 

Email id: lakshmikanta.dey@maths.nitdgp.ac.in 

Mobile No: +91-9434788191 
Associate Professor, Department of 
Mathematics 
National Institute of Technology Durgapur 

Capacity: Member 
 

v. Mr. Santosh   Kumar Saha 
Email id: santosh.saha@admin.nitdgp.ac.in 

 Mobile No: +91-9434788167 
Technical Officer 
National Institute of Technology Durgapur 
Capacity: Member 

 
vi. Dr. G. Prabhavathi 

Email id: g.prabhavathi@admin.nitdgp.ac.in 
Mobile No: +91-9434789029 
Medical Officer, National Institute of 
Technology Durgapur 
Capacity: Member 
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External Members: 

 
vii. Ms. Sarmistha   Dutta Gupta 

Email Id: sdg.pocket@gmail.com 

Founder-Secretary, Ebong Alap 
158/2A, Prince     Anwar     Shah     Road 
(Ground    Floor) Kolkata - 700045 
Capacity: Member  
 

viii. Dr.  Mallika Ghosh Sarbadhikary 

Email Id: ghosh16mallika@gmail.com 
Associate Professor 
Humanities and Social Sciences 
Department 

Indian Inst i tute  of Engineering Science & 
Technology 
Capacity: Member  
 

ix. Dr. Nandita Banerjee Dhawan 
Email Id: dhawan.nandita@gmail.com 
Assistant Professor 
School of Women's Studies  
Jadavpur University  
Kolkata 700032 
Capacity: Member 
 

x. Mr. Sirajul Islam 

Email Id: adv.seraj@gmail.com 
Senior Advocate 
Durgapur Court, Durgapur 713216  
Capacity: Member 
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